



**Novartis India Limited**  
Registered Office:  
Inspire BKC  
Part of 601 & 701  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Maharashtra, India  
Tel +91 22 50243000  
Fax +91 22 50243010  
Email: india.investors@novartis.com  
CIN No. L24200MH1947PLC006104  
Website: www.novartis.in

November 16, 2022

To,  
The Secretary  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 500672

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub.: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement by Novartis India Limited ('the Company') - Information regarding Postal Ballot/ E-voting**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as per the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in "Financial Express" and "Navshakti" on November 16, 2022 i.e. today.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For **Novartis India Limited**



**Nikhil Malpani**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022						
(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1	Total Revenue from Operations	7499.67	8348.98	4723.79	15848.65	10218.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	717.48	826.70	600.10	1544.19	1072.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	717.48	826.70	600.10	1544.19	1072.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	536.91	618.68	413.78	1155.59	748.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	536.91	618.68	413.78	1155.59	748.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital in Lakhs	8396.68	2132.23	1066.11	8396.68	1066.11
7	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year except revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each) Before Extraordinary Items & After Extraordinary Items (Basic & Diluted as Adjusted/Bonus Issue: Ind AS 33)	0.84	0.97	0.65	1.81	1.17

Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results for the quarter September 30th 2022, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.srdyechem.com.
- The previous period figures have been Re-grouped / Re-classified/Restated, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.

Place: Bhiwara (Rajasthan) For and By Order of Board  
Date: 14/11/2022  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN-00480021

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHIWARA-311011 (RAJ)  
CIN: L24114RJ2005PLC021340, Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@srdyechem.com, Website: www.srdyechem.com

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED					
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022					
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)					
PARTICULARS	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
Total Income from operations	433	218	446	1,222	
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	(8)	(209)	(713)	266	
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8)	(209)	(713)	266	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103)	(254)	(742)	61	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(2,735)	(1,224)	184	13,619	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	(2,735)	(1,224)	184	13,619	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	(0.32)	(0.79)	(2.30)	0.19	

Notes:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th September 2022 and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board  
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01623575

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November 2022

NOVARTIS	
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED	
Registered Office: Inspire BKC Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243005 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104	
INFORMATION REGARDING POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING	
In compliance with Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable Rules, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in accordance with the applicable guidelines/ circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), members may please note that Novartis India Limited ("the Company") will be seeking consent of the members by way of Postal Ballot/ Voting by electronic means ("Postal Ballot") to transact the business(es) that will be set forth in the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice").	
In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Notice will be sent only through electronic mode to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants ("DPs"). The Notice will also be available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.novartis.in">www.novartis.in</a> and on the website of BSE Limited at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> . The manner, instructions and other information relating to e-voting process will be provided in the Notice.	
Members holding equity shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register/ update their respective email address with their respective DPs for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.	
For Novartis India Limited Sd/- Nikhil Malpani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	
Date: November 15, 2022 Place: Mumbai	

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakh)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding	12 months ended
		30.09.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	46.64	23.65	105.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	11.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	11.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	4.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.35	2.58	4.63
6	Equity Share Capital	1174.06	411.98	411.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of 710/- each):			
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.22	0.06	0.11
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.22	0.06	0.11

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.vanicommercials.com](http://www.vanicommercials.com)) and on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes for the Quarter and Half Year ended, 30th September, 2022 which needs to be explained.

For Vani Commercials Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishal Abrol  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06983899

Date: 14th November, 2022  
Place: New Delhi

REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022												
(Rs. in Lakh) (Except EPS)												
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March 2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	7,032.51	6,485.07	6,095.11	13,517.58	9,703.84	22,444.60	8,123.94	7,975.65	7,501.51	16,099.58	12,734.43	28,719.09
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	281.35	148.94	64.10	430.29	(113.22)	446.03	176.27	319.96	168.85	496.23	(23.44)	660.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional items.	281.35	148.94	138.22	430.29	(39.10)	520.29	176.27	319.96	242.97	496.23	50.68	734.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items).	203.38	109.14	104.63	312.51	(35.89)	354.83	111.50	265.33	206.27	376.83	50.79	536.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax))	204.88	106.36	97.78	311.24	(34.86)	378.58	17.78	172.40	180.14	190.19	74.11	538.16
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	As on 31st March 2022					2,889.10						2,881.62
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) -												
1. Basic: (Rs.)	3.56	1.91	1.83	5.47	(0.63)	6.21	1.95	4.64	3.61	6.60	0.89	9.39
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	3.56	1.91	1.83	5.47	(0.63)	6.21	1.95	4.64	3.61	6.60	0.89	9.39

Notes:

- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14th November, 2022. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.remsons.com](http://www.remsons.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
RAHUL KEJRIWAL  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CFO  
DIN - 00513777

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2022

RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022													
(Rs. in Lacs)													
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,052.18	569.45	1,254.28	1,621.63	3,712.03	5,990.80	1,052.18	569.45	1,254.28	1,621.63	3,712.03	5,990.80
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,232.89)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,586.34)	(7,189.42)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,232.89)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,586.34)	(7,189.42)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(289.74)	(413.70)	(2,272.56)	(703.44)	(2,598.42)	(7,209.79)	(289.74)	(413.70)	(2,272.55)	(703.44)	(2,599.06)	(7,166.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(284.76)	(408.72)	(2,269.76)	(693.49)	(2,592.82)	(7,189.89)	(282.87)	(406.27)	(2,270.38)	(689.14)	(2,587.66)	(7,137.53)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64
7	Earnings per Share/Face Value of Rs 10/- each)												
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.99)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.71)
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.99)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.71)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
- The Company's activity during the year revolves around manufacturing and trading of all kind of metals and metal products. Considering the nature of Company's business and operations, as well as based on review of operating results by the chief operating decision maker to make decision about resource allocation and performance measurement, there is only one reportable segment in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments".
- During the year ended March 31, 2020, All the lenders to the Company has declared the account as non performing asset (NPA) due to non payment of interest due and borrowed amount. The company restructuring plan is under consideration of the consortium lenders and as proposed by the company, partial infusion of fund amounting to Rs 16.5 Crore has been made in financial year ended March 31, 2021. Further, the Company has also finalized the restructuring proposal with a financial institution during the period ended September 30, 2022 and discussion with all the other lenders are in progress.
- The Company is in discussion with lenders for restructuring of debt and no provision for interest expense has been made in books of accounts. The total amount of interest not provided in books of accounts till 30.09.2022 is Rs. 75.59 crores approx. (Including interest for the half year ended September 30, 2022 for Rs. 13.14 crores).
- The net worth of the Company has been fully eroded. Although this indicates the existence of a material uncertainty that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, the management is confident of reviving the Company and is in discussion with Bank for restructuring of loan. Accordingly, the accompanying financial results have been prepared by the management assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern. Further, the Company has already submitted a debt restructuring plan with lenders along with bringing in additional funds amounting to Rs. 16.5 crores during the year ended March 2021.
- The financial result has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  
Sd/-  
Rajeev Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00503196

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2022

INDIA'S BEST PERFORMING PORT				JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT AUTHORITY			
जनेप प्राधिकरण JNPA				Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav			
Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai 400 707				Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai 400 707			
Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: cmf@jnport.gov.in, Website: www.jnport.gov.in				Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: cmf@jnport.gov.in, Website: www.jnport.gov.in			
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED							
FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ In Lakhs)							
PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 22		For the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021		For the year ended March 2022		
	Provisional Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
<b>INCOME</b>							
Cargo Handling and Storage Charges	4,257.71	5,030.17	4,257.71	5,030.17	20,410.45		
Port and Dock Charges	13,909.95	11,694.29	13,909.95	11,694.29	48,181.89		
Estate Rentals	2,662.94	3,881.31	2,662.94	3,881.31	11,238.35		
Income from BOT Contracts	39,886.60	31,701.08	39,886.60	31,701.08	138,829.87		
<b>OPERATING INCOME - (A)</b>	<b>60,717.20</b>	<b>52,306.85</b>	<b>60,717.20</b>	<b>52,306.85</b>	<b>218,660.56</b>		
<b>EXPENDITURE</b>							
Cargo Handling and Storage	5,872.18	7,739.06	5,872.18	7,739.06	33,532.87		
Port and Dock Expenditure	7,185.45	5,525.12	7,185.45	5,525.12	38,987.20		
Railway Workings	30.61	30.44	30.61	30.44	121.42		
Rentable Land and Building	1,283.45	1,146.50	1,283.45	1,146.50	8,199.80		
Expenditure on BOT Contracts	3,017.13	2,540.85	3,017.13	2,540.85	13,318.95		
Management and General Administration	4,640.61	6,306.20	4,640.61	6,306.20	26,998.76		
<b>Operating Expenditure - (B)</b>	<b>22,029.43</b>	<b>23,288.17</b>	<b>22,029.43</b>	<b>23,288.17</b>	<b>121,159.00</b>		
<b>Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)</b>	<b>38,687.77</b>	<b>29,018.68</b>	<b>38,687.77</b>	<b>29,018.68</b>	<b>97,501.56</b>		
Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)	5,387.34	8,595.87	5,387.34	8,595.87	29,040.39		
Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)	3,585.99	4,746.21	3,585.99	4,746.21	20,024.09		
Net Prior Period Charges - (F)	-24.71	-	-24.71	-	3.62		
<b>Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>106,514.24</b>		
Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)	-	-	-	-	21,592.24		
<b>Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>84,922.00</b>		
Less : Provision for Taxation - (J)	-	-	-	-	-		
Current Tax	11,834.04	10,736.62	11,834.04	10,736.62	30,107.34		

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN TAKE NOTICE THAT our Clients A. H. Wadia Trust also known as "Kurila Estate" by its Letter/Notice dated 13th October, 2022 terminated Registered Lease deed No. BND-216/1950 dated 8th March 1950, executed between our Clients and Shri. Fakruddin Alibhai Chitalwala in respect of property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder (hereinafter referred to as "the said property").

Further take notice that our Clients by this Public Notice reiterate the termination of the said Registered Lease dated 8th March 1950 executed by and between our Clients and Shri. Fakruddin Alibhai Chitalwala and/or his heirs/ successors/assignees/agents hereby cease to have any interest of whatsoever nature in the said property.

The public at large are hereby cautioned against purchasing, creating third-party rights and/or dealing in any manner whatsoever with Shri. Fakruddin Alibhai Chitalwala and/or his heirs/administrators, executors and/or assigns, if any or any other person claiming through him/them in respect of the said property.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY (the said property) All that pieces and parcels of land bearing Survey No. 219, having Hissa No. 1 (Part) admeasuring 2500 sq. ft. equivalent to 232.3 sq. mtrs. as per lease deed dated 8th March 1950 corresponding to CTS Nos. 318 and 318/1 to 7 as per Property card admeasuring 251.6sq. mtrs. or thereabouts of Village Kurila Part -1, situated at Sonapur Lane, Kurila (West) Mumbai-400070.

LR & Associates Mr. Levi Asher Rubens Advocate for A.H Wadia Trust 104, Venkatesh Chambers, Ghanshyam Talwalkar Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public that Mrs. JAGJIT KAUR BHASIN, the owner/member, has agreed to allow my client to investigate title of the Premises bearing No. 71 admeasuring 78.99 sq. mt. i.e. 850 sq. ft. carpet area on 1st Floor of building Kakad Industrial Estate of Kakad Udyog Unit Bhuvan Coop. Society Ltd., situate lying and being at Off. L.J. Road, Mahim, Mumbai - 400 016, more particularly described in the schedule hereunder written.

ALL PERSONS, Claimants, institutions, banks, society and others having any claim in respect thereof on the scheduled premises by way of sale, exchange, gift, mortgage, charge, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, security or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to inform the same in writing with relevant documentary proof to the undersigned having her Office at Flat No.201, Techno Heights CHS Ltd., Plot No.155A, Sir Bhalchandra Road, Hindu Colony, Dadar, Mumbai- 400 014 within 10 (Ten) days from the date hereof failing which, the claim or claims, if any, of such person or persons will be considered to have been condoned/given up/released/waived and/or abandoned and the proposed sale transfer shall be completed.

The claims received, if any, shall be considered on merit, documentary proof etc. The right to reject all or any claim is discretion of the parties.

SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO An Ownership Gaia/Unit being Unit No. 71 admeasuring approximately 850 sq. ft. (carpet) self-contained with attached toilet, washroom, pantry, etc. on the 1st floor in the building Kakad Udyog Unit Bhuvan Co-operative Society Ltd., situate at Off Lady Jamshedji Road, Mahim, C. S. No. 1/635, Mahim Division, Mumbai-16, 05 Shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive Serial Nos. 236 To 240 (both inclusive) represented by Share Certificate No.48.

Sd/ (Adv Shradha.A. Kulkarni) Date: 15/11/2022

कॅप्री ग्लोबल कॅपिटल लिमिटेड
मॉर्ग्युनकृत आणि नियम कार्यालय: ५०२, टॉवर-५, ग्रेनवुड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट पार्क, सेक्टर ५, मुंबई-४०००१३.
सर्कल कार्यालय: कॅप्री ग्लोबल कॅपिटल लिमिटेड ५वी, २रा मजला, पुना रोड, न्यू दिल्ली-११००१८.

Table with 4 columns: क्र. (Sl. No.), कर्जदार/हमीदारचे नाव (Particulars), मागील सुरुवातीचे दिनांक आणि रक्कम (Previous Date and Amount), ताराचे मतेचे वर्षाने (स्थाय मूल्य) (Yearly Rate (Fixed Value)).

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month period ended 30 September 2022. Table with 7 columns: SL No., Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2021, 31.03.2022.

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month period ended September 30, 2022. Table with 7 columns: SL No., Particulars, 30.09.2022, 30.06.2022, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2021, 30.09.2021, 31.03.2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kandhari Kishan Kumar
Managing Director & CEO (DIN - 00061669)

NOVARTIS
नोवार्टिस इंडिया लिमिटेड

मॉर्ग्युनकृत कार्यालय: इन्व्हेस्टमेंट पार्क ५०१ आणि ५०२, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉलेज, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१.
ईमेल: india.investors@novartis.com, वेबसाइट: www.novartis.in

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ चे कलम १०८ व ११० तसेच लागू नियम, सेबी (सूचीकरण आदेश) आणि प्रकटीकरण आदेशांनुसार प्रसिद्ध केलेल्या माहितीच्या आधारे, नोवार्टिस इंडिया लिमिटेड (‘कंपनी’) ही टपाल मतदानाच्या नोंदीसोबत (‘नोंदीस’) माध्यमातून येणारे कामकाज पार पाडण्यासाठी इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने (‘टपाल मतदान’) टपाल मतदानाद्वारे/मतदानाद्वारे सभासदांची सती प्राप्त करण्याचा प्रयत्न करतील.

एम्पसीए परिचरानुसार, ज्यांचे ई ल आयडीज हे कंपनीकडे/डिपॉझिटरी मॉनिटरिंगमध्ये/‘डीपीज’ मॉनिटरिंग आहेत, त्या सर्व सभासदांना केवळ इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रकारे नोंदीस पाठवण्यात येईल. नोंदीस कंपनीच्या www.novartis.in या वेबसाइटवर आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com या वेबसाइटवरही उपलब्ध आहे. ई-मतदान प्रक्रियेचे स्वल्प, सूचना आणि त्यासंबंधित इतर माहिती ही नोंदीसोबत प्रदान करण्यात येईल.

वास्तविक प्रकारे शेअर (शेअर्स) धारण करणारे सभासद हे पुढील गोष्टी प्रदान करून कंपनीच्या रजिस्टर व ट्रान्सफर एन्ट्रन्स मज्जेचे लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडला (‘आरटीए’) mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in येथे विनंती पाठवून त्यांच्या ई ल आयडीची नोंद करू शकतील:

ए) फोलिओ क्र.
बी) भागधारकाचे नाव
सी) शेअर सर्टिफिकेटची स्कॅन्ड प्रत (मागील व पुढील)
डी) पॅन (पॅन कार्डची स्वयं-साक्षात्कृत स्कॅन्ड प्रत)
ई) आधार (आधार कार्डची स्वयं-साक्षात्कृत स्कॅन्ड प्रत)

पर्यायाने, भागधारक हे त्यांचा तपशील ऑनलाईन अद्ययावत करण्यासाठी https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email\_register.html या लिंकचा वापर करू शकतील.

डिपॉझिटरीला इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात इंडिटी शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या सभासदांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने कंपनीकडून सर्व संपर्कव्यवहार प्राप्त करण्यासाठी त्यांच्या संबंधित डीपीसीओबत त्यांच्या ई ल अॅक्सेसची नोंदीस कंपनीच्या रजिस्ट्रार/अद्ययावत करण्याची विनंती करण्यात येते.

नोवार्टिस इंडिया लिमिटेड साठी
सही/-
निखिल मालपाणी
कंपनी सचिव आणि
अनुपालन अधिकारी

दिनांक : १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२
स्थळ : मुंबई

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L72200PN1986PLC068972
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhøj Road, Taluka Halkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

Table with 7 columns: SI. No., Particulars, 30-09-2022, 30-06-2022, 30-09-2021, 30-09-2022, 30-09-2021, 31-03-2022.

Notes:
i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:

Table with 7 columns: SI. No., Particulars, 30-09-2022, 30-06-2022, 30-09-2021, 30-09-2022, 30-09-2021, 31-03-2022.

ii) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ("the Holding Company") and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as "Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022.

iii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

For Indo Count Industries Limited
Kailash R. Lalpuria
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 00059758

CARE RATINGS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Coliseum, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai - 400 022, Maharashtra, India.
Contact Person: Ms. Nehal Shah, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Tel. No.: +91 22 67543456
E-mail: investor.relations@careedge.in, Website: www.careedge.in, Corporate Identity Number: L67190MH1993PLC071691

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF CARE RATINGS LIMITED IN CONNECTION WITH THE BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER UNDER THE BUY-BACK REGULATIONS.

BUY-BACK OF UP TO 23.68,000 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS AND SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10-EACH ("EQUITY SHARES"), REPRESENTING 7.99% OF THE ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2022, ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS, FROM THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING EQUITY SHARES AS ON SEPTEMBER 14, 2022 ("RECORD DATE"), BY WAY OF A TENDER OFFER, FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 515/- (RUPEES FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ₹ 1,21,95,20,000/- (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE CRORE NINETY FIVE LAKHS AND TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY) EXCLUDING TRANSACTION COST ("BUY-BACK").

Table with 2 columns: Activity, Day and Date.

Note: In case the last date is mentioned for certain activities, such activities may be completed on or before such last date. It may please be noted that the Buy-back shall be implemented using the "Mechanism for acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange" notified by the SEBI Circulars and following the procedure prescribed in the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and the Buy-back Regulations and as may be determined by the Board and on such terms and conditions as may be permitted by law from time to time.

DAM CAPITAL
DAM Capital Advisors Limited
One BKC, Tower C, 15th Floor, Unit No.1511, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: +91 22 4202 2500
Contact Person: Chandresh Sharma/ Nidhi Gupta
E-mail: care.buyback@damcapital.in
Website: www.damcapital.in
SEBI Registration Number: MB/IN/MO00011336
Validity period: Permanent
CIN: U99999MH1993PLC071865

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Offer Opening Advertisement shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CARE Ratings Limited
Sd/-
Nehal Shah
Company Secretary
(Membership No. A18077)

Bharat Bijlee
भारत बिजली लिमिटेड
संयोजित कार्यालय : इलेक्ट्रिक मॅन्शन, ६ वा मजला, अण्णासाहेब मराठे मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-४०० ०२५
दूरध्वनी क्र. : ०२२-२४३०६२३७ • फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-२४३७०६२४ • ई-मेल : bblcorporate@bharatbijlee.com • वेबसाईट : www.bharatbijlee.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली निमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रु. लाखत)